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CITY  OF METHUEN 
2026 BI-WEEKLY CURBSIDE RECYCLING CALENDAR 

TRASH DISPOSAL INFORMATION

Trash and Recycling carts need to be out curbside by 7:00AM on collection day. Recyclables are collected every other week on your regular trash day. 

All A-WEEKS are collected during weeks highlighted in Blue and all B-WEEKS are collected during weeks highlighted in Green on the calendar below. 

HOLIDAY SCHEDULE - PER CITY CONTRACTS

Recycling Collection (BI-Weekly)/Trash Collection (Weekly) Follows the following Holiday Schedule:
Whenever a scheduled collection day falls on a Holiday, that day's collection and all remaining collections for the week will be delay ed one day.  

Example" "Friday's collection will be on Saturday" Holiday related. NO-Collection days are shaded in RED-H, Holiday.

Thursday-1/01/26  New Year's Day
Monday-1/19/26    Martin Luther King, Jr. Day
Monday-2/16/26    Washington's Birthday (President's Day)
Monday-4/20/26    Patriot's Day

Monday-5/25/26      Memorial Day
Friday-6/19/26 Juneteenth
Saturday-7/04/26     Independence Day       
Monday-9/07/26      Labor Day

Monday-10/12/26      Columbus Day/
Indigenous Peoples' Day

Wednesday-11/11/26 Veteran's Day
Thursday-11/26/26 Thanksgiving Day
Friday-12/25/26            Christmas Day  

A-Week
B B-Week

SINGLE STREAM RECYCLING MAKES IT EASY TO RECYCLE
⚫ Please put all recyclables in the cart with the blue cover with the City of Methuen seal.

⚫ Place all recyclables separate from trash at curb by 7:00 AM on your collection day.  

⚫ PLEASE DO NOT MIX TRASH OR OTHER CONTAMINENTS (plastic bags, coat hangers, food scraps) in with recyclables.

HOUSEHOLD HAZARDOUS WASTE DAY 
Date: Saturday, July 18, 2026 - 8 am - 12:00 noon

Location: Methuen Transfer Station, 50 Huntington Ave., Methuen, MA 01844

LEAF/YARD WASTE/BRUSH PROGRAM
Collection begins, Monday, (A-week),  April 6, 2026 and ends on Saturday, (B-week), November 28, 2026 - (Weather Permitting)

Leaves/Yard Waste will be picked up on your Recycling Day Only.  Brush/Branches will be picked up BY FRIDAY of your recycling week.

For more information on these Programs, please call 978-983-8545 or visit www.cityofmethuen.net

Do your part to reduce contamination in Methuen recyclables.  Learn more www.recyclesmartma.org

H HolidayA

Trash & Recycling WILL BE COLLECTED,  Good Friday-4/03/26, 4th of July Observed (Friday)-7/3/26, Day after Thanksgiving (Friday)-11/27/26, 

Day after Christmas (Saturday)-12/26/26.

Leaf/Yard Waste/Brush 4/6/26-11/28/26

Good Friday

BEGIN

END

Leaf/Yard Waste/Brush 4/6/26-11/28/26 Leaf/Yard Waste/Brush 4/6/26-11/28/26

HHW Day: 7/18/2026
Leaf/Yard Waste/Brush 4/6/26-11/28/26 Leaf/Yard Waste/Brush 4/6/26-11/28/26

Leaf/Yard Waste/Brush 4/6/26-11/28/26 Leaf/Yard Waste/Brush 4/6/26-11/28/26 Leaf/Yard Waste/Brush 4/6/26-11/28/26

HHW
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